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CT-280




NO.

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.
7.
8.
9.
0.

38.

39.

PART NO.

4720A5241

4720A 1841
4720A1811
4720A1821
4720A1881
4720A3271
4720B5411
4720B1681
4720A1831
4720A0951

4720A0941

4720A2611
4720A5961
4720A1671
4720A3291
4720A3301
4720A 3601
4720A2601
4720A0691
4720A5751
4730A3801
4730A3721
4720A3781
4720A3961

4720A6711
4720A5301

4720A5391

4720A5401

4720A5631
4720A1251
4720A5971
4720A4021

4720A5601

473082701
4730A2631
4720A0771
4720A0701

4720A0981
4720A1211
4720A 3991

4720A3111
4720A6911

4720A3241
4720A6921

4720A3231
4720A6931

PARTS LIST

1968

C1-280

PART NAME

Top Ass'y. Complete
{Not shown as a unit)
Top Panel Rear

Top Panel Front

Top End Panel

Top Corner

Top Seal Long

Lift Bracket Ass'y,

Top Channel Side

Roof Rib

Door Support Tube x 2
(4720A331 Plate x 3}
Door Support x 2

{With spring washer
1202C383)

Screen Door Brkt, x 2
Support Plate Ass'y. x 1
Top Channe!l End

Seal - Long

Seal - Short

Screen Door Hinge x 3
Top Door Hinge x 2
Door Seal Vertical x 2
Sliding Panel Ass'y.

Door Seal

Metal Door Strip

Screen Door Handle
Door Latch

{With spring washer
1202C383)

Strike & Catch
{4720A353 & 352)
Screen Door Complete
(Not shown as a unit)
Bed Ass'y. Rear

{Not shown as a unit)
{With rail stop 4730A121
x 4)

Bed Ass'y. Front

{Not shown as a unit)
{With rail stop 4730A121
x 4)

Bow Brkt, Ass'y. x 2
Canvas Support Bed
Canvas Support Ass'y.
Shock Cord Spool x 4
{With screw & washer)
Bed Extension Ass'y.
{Rail stop 4730A121 x 4)
Bed Seal Angle

Bed Seal

Bed Support Clip x 4
Bed Support Tube x 1
{Needed hardware supplied)
Bed Support Rail

Leg Brkt.

Front Bed Support

{With hardware)

Mattress

Mattress Skin

(For 4720A3111 Mattress)
{Not shown separately)
Dinette Cush. Small
Dinette Cush. Small Skin
(For 4720A3241 Cushion)
{Niot shown separately)
Dinette Cush, Large
Dinette Cush. Large Skin
{For 4720A3231 Cushion)
{Not shown separately)

NO.

PART NO.

4720A1471
4720A1801
4720A1391
4720A6261

4720A1371
4720A1361
4720A1381
4720A1351
4720A1491
4720A1461
4730A1801

4730A5991

472085141
4720A6661

4730A6331
4720A5941
4720A5931
4720A0731
4720A5191
4720A3091
1213-1341

4720A5261
4720A5851
4720B5871
472085861
4720A2021
4720A1311
4720A 1301
4720A3571
4730A3191
4730A5201
4730B3111
4720A2621
4720A1481
1212-0121

4720A5311
4720A5321
4720A1331
4875-2361

4730A2541
4720A0721
4720A6461

4720A6531
4720A6591

4730A1211
4730A 3431
5257-7081

4730A3671
4730A3741
4730A 3381
4730A4901
4730A4911
4720A 2091

PART NAME

Body Corner Panel

End Rail Front

Right Front Body Panel
Body Panel Front

{With 4730A318 metal cal
& 4730A322 x 2 tongue
seals attached)

Left Side Body Panel
Side Rail Left

Right Rear Body Panel
Side Rail Right Rear
Body Panel Rear

Tail Light Cover
Coleman Name Plate
(With 3 pushnuts
1201C793)

Tail Light Ass'y, Package
{Includes 4720A 146
cover retainer, 4720A308
tail light trim, 4720-315
Tail light, 1044D0806 x 4
screw & 4730B373 tail
light gasket)

Lift Ass'y, Complete
{With one cable clip)
Jack Package

{With snap ring 4720A334
Tire & Rim

Stabilizer Right Rear
Stabilizer Left Rear
Stabilizer Front

Wheel Well Ass’y.

Floor Covering

Plug

Access Door Complete
Access Door Support
Pivot Rear

Pivot Front

Access Door Skin

Seal Strip Rear

Seal Strip Front

Seal

Access Door Tread

Lock Bar Ass'y.

t.ock Handle

Screen Door Support
Roll Pinx B

Grommet x 2

Door Bulkhead Rear
Door Bulkhead Front
Side Rail Right Front
Tote Can

Cooler Stop x 2

Cooler Ciip x 2

Side Panel Ass’y.

{2 canvas clips 4730A260)
Rear Ass'y.

{2 canvas clips 4730A260)

Front Ass'y,
(2 canvas clips 4730A260)

Rail Stop x 4
Gas Hose Ass'y,
Cooler x 1
Lower Door Seal
Seal Angle

Roll Pin x 1
Screen Door Seal
Seal Retainer
Panel End Long

115.
116,

117.

118.

119.
120.
121,

122.
123.

124.
125.
126.
127.
128.
129.
130.

PART NO.

4720A2101
4720A2061
4720A2071
4720A2081
4720A2041
4720A2051
4720A2031
4720A2121
4720A2111
4730A4931

4720A56561 .

4720A3161
4720A3171
4720A3201
4720A5091
4720A3551
4720A3491
4730-3151

4730-3101

4720A2561
4720A5921
4730A3921
4720C2221
4720A1571

4720A1561

4730A5981

4720A1221
4720-3031
4730A3691

4720A2371
4730A4041

4730A 3091
4720A3341
4720A3041
4730A3701
4730B3711

4730A1221

4730A1791

PART NAME

Panel End Short

Panel R.S. Rear

Panel R.S. Front

Panel R.S, Middie

Panel C.S. Rear

Panel C.S, Front

Panel C.S. Middle
Corner Divider x 4
Panel Divider x 4

Panel Divider x 1
Dinette Table

Toilet Box Top

Small Cabinet Top

R.S. Cabinet Top

Stove Cover Ass'y,
Stove

Sink

Basket

Pump

Galley Top

Gas Bottle Package

Hub Cap

Puliey x 8

Pin Short

{With cotter pin)

Pin Long

{With cotter pin)
Whiffle Tree & Screw Ass'y.
(4720A520 Whiffle Tree)
{4720A309 Screw Eye x 4)
(12018603 Hex Lock Nut
x 4)

Coupling

Safety Chain

Chain

{Includes 4730A381
connecting link)

Guide Channel

Bearing

{Kelsey-Hayes #1.44643)
Screw Eye x 4
Snap Ring x 1
Tag Holder & Light
Strike x 4

Latch x 2
Safety Latch

End Rail Rear
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NO.

.

SR wN -

-

SomN

39.

40.

41.

PART NO.
4720A5241

4720A1841
4720A1811
4720A1821
4720A1851
4730A3701
4720A3271
4720B5411
472081681
4720A1831
4720A0951

- 4720A0941

- 4720A2611
- 4720A5961
- 4270A1671
- 4720A3291
. 4720A 3301
. 4720A 3601

472042601
4720A0691
4720A5751
4730A3801
4730A3721
4720A3781

. 4720A3961

4720A6711
4720A5301
4720A5391

4720A5401

4720A5631
4720A1251
4720A5971
4720A4021

4720A5601

473082701
4730A2631
4720A0771
4720A0701

4720A0981
4720A1211
4720A3991

4720A3111
4720A6911
4720A3241
4720A6921

4720A3231
4720A6931

4720A1471

PARTS LIST

1968
C1-281

PART NAME

Top Ass'y. Complete
{Not shown as a unit)
Top Panel Rear

Top Panel Front

Top End Panel

Top Corner

Strike x 4

Top Seal Long

Lift Brk't, Ass'y.

Top Channel Side

Roof Rib

Door Support Tube x 2
{4720A331 Plate x 3)
Door Support x 2
{With spring washer 1202C
1202C383)

Screen Door Brk't, x 2
Support Plate Ass'y. x 1
Top Channel End

Seal - Long

Seal - Short

Screen Door Hinge x 3
Top Door Hinge x 2
Door Seal Vertical x 2
Sliding Panel Ass'y.
Door Seal

Metal Door Strip
Screen Door Handle
Door Latch

{With spring washer
1202C€383)

Strike & Catch
(4720A353 & 352)
Screen Door Complete
{Not shown as a unit)
Bed Ass'y. Rear

{Not shown as a unit)
{With rail stop 4730A121
x 4) .

Bed Ass'y, Front

. {Not shown as a unit)

{With rail stop 4730A121

x 4)

Bow Brk't. Ass'y, x 2
Canvas Support Bed
Canvas Support Ass'y.
Shock Cord Spool x 4
{With screw & washer)

Bed Extension Ass'y.

(Rail stop 4730A121 x 4)
Bed Seal Angle

Bed Seal

Bed Support Clip x 4

Bed Support Tube x 1
(Needed hardware supplied)
Bed Support Rail

Leg Brk't.

Front Bed Support

{With hardware)

Mattress

Mattress Skin

(For 4720A3111 Mattress)
{Not shown separately)
Dinette Cushion Small
Dinette Cushion Small Skin
(For 4720A 3241 Cushion)
Dinette Cushion Large
Dinette Cushion Large Skin
(For 4720A3231 Cushion)
Body Corner Panel

NO.

42,
43.
44,

4720A1801
4720A1391
4720A6261

4720A1371
4720A1361
4720A1381
4720A1351
4720A1791
4720A1491
4720A 1451
4730A1801

4730A5991

472085141

. 4720A6661

4730A6331
4720A5941
4720A5931
4720A0731
4720A5191

. 4720A3097

1213-1341
4720A5261

. 4720A5851

472085871
472085861
4720A2021

. 4720A1311

4720A1301
4720A3571
4730A3191
4730A5201
4730B3111
4730A1221
4720A2621
4720A1481
1212-0121

4720A5311
4720A5321
4720A1331
4720A6461

4720A6531
4720A6591

4730A1211
4730B3711
4730A3671
4730A3741
4730A3381
4730A4901
4730A4911
4720A2091
4720A2101
4720A2061
4720A2071
4720A2081

PART NO.

PART NAME

End Rail Front

Right Front Body Panel
Body Panel Front

(With 4730A318 metal cal
& 4730A322 x 2 tongue
seals attached)

Left Side Body Panel
Side Rail Left

Right Rear Body Panel
Side Rail Right Rear

End Rail Rear

Body Panel Rear

Tail Light Cover
Coleman Name Plate
(With 3 pushnuts
1201C793)

Tail Light Ass'y. Package
{Inciude 4720A146 cover
retainer, 4720A 308 tail
light trim, 4720-315 tail
light, 1044D0806 x 4 screw,
& 4730B373 tail light
gasket}

Lift Ass'y. Complete
{With one cable clip)
Jack Package

(With snap ring 4720A334)
Tire & Rim

Stabilizer Right Rear
Stabilizer Left Rear
Stabilizer Front

Wheel Well Ass'y.

Floor Covering

Plug

Access Door Complete
Access Door Support
Pivot Rear

Pivot Front

Access Door Skin

Seal Strip Rear

Seal Strip Front

Seal

Access Door Tread

Lock Bar Ass'y.,

Lock Handle

Safety Latch

Screen Door Support
Roll Pinx B

Grommet x 2

Door Bulkhead Rear
Door Bulkhead Front
Side Rail Right Front
Side Panel Ass’y.

{2 canvas clips (4730A260)
Rear Ass'y.

(2 canvas clips 4730A260)
Front Ass'y.

(2 canvas clips 4730A260)
Rail Stop x 4

Latch x 2

Lower Door Seal

Seal Angle

Roll Pinx 1

Screen Door Seal

Seal Retainer

Panel End Long

Panel End Short

Panel R.S. Rear

Panel R.S. Front

Panel R.S. Middle

NO.

96.
97.
98.
99,
100.
101.
102,
103,
104.
105.
106.

107.

108.

109,
110.
111,

112,
113.

114.
115.
116,

PART NO.

4720A2041
4720A2051
4720A2031
4720A2121
4720A2111
4730A4931
4720A5561
4720A3171
4730A3921
4720C2221
4720A1571

PART NAME

Panel C.S. Rear

Panel C.S. Front

Panel C.S, Middie

Corner Divider x 4

Panel Divider x 4

Panel Divider x 1

Dinette Table

Small Cabinet Top

Hub Cap

Pulley x 8

Pin Short

{With cotter pin)

Pin Long

(With cotter pin)

Whiffle Tree & Screw Ass'y.
{4720B520 Whiffle Tree)
(4720A309 Screw Eve x 4)
(1201 B603 Hex Lock Nut
x 4)

Coupting

Safety Chain

Chain

{Includes 4730A 381

connecting link)

Guide Channel

Bearing

(Kelsey—Hayes #1.44643)

Screw Eye x 4

Snap Ring x 1

Tag holder and light

4720A1561

4730A5981

4720A1221
4720-3031
4730A3691

4720A2371
4730A4041

4730A3091
4720A3341
4720A3041




PARTS LIST

1968

CT1-1282




NO.

b

PO B wN -

iy

Somx

4720A5241

4720A1841
4720A1811
4720A1821
4720A1851
4730A 3701
4720A3271
472085411
4720B1681
4720A1831
4720A1831

4720A0941

4720A2611
4720A5961
4720A1671
4720A 3291
4720A 3301
4720A 3601
4720A2601
4720A0691
4720A5751
4730A3801
4730A3721
4720A 3781
4720A3961

4720A6711
4720A5301

4720A5391

4720A5401

4720A5631
4720A 1251
4720A5971
4720A4021

4720A5601

473082701
4730A2631
4720A0771
4720A0701

4720A0981
4720A1211
4720A 3991

4720A3111
4720A6911

4720A1471
4720A1801
4720A1391
4720A6261

PART NO.

PARTS LIST

1968
C1-282

PART NAME

Top Ass'y. Complete
{Not shown as a unit)
Top Panel Rear

Top Panel Front

Top End Panel

Top Corner

Strike x 4

Top Seal Long

Lift Brk't. Ass'y.

Top Channel Side

Roof Rib

Door Support Tube x 3
{4720A 331 Plate x 3)
Door Support x 2

{With spring washer
1202C383)

Screen Door Brk‘t. x 2
Support Plate Ass'y. x 1
Top Channel End

Seal - Long

Seal - Short

Screen Door Hinge x 3
Top Door Hinge x 2
Door Seal Vertical x 2
Sliding Panel Ass’y,
Door Seal

Metal Door Strip

Screen Door Handle
Door Latch

(With Spring Washer
1202C383)

Strike & Catch
(4720A353 & 352)
Screen Door Complete
{Not shown as a unit)
Bed Ass'y. Rear

(Not shown as a unit)
{With rail stop 4730A121
x 4) '

Bed Ass'y. Front

{Not shown as a unit)
(With rail stop 4730A121
x 4}

Bow Brk't, Ass'y, x 2
Canvas Support Bed
Canvas Support Ass'y.
Shock Cord Spool x 4
{With screw & washer)
Bed Exetnsion Ass'y.
{Rail stop 4730A121 x 4}
Bed Seal Angle

Bed Seal

Bed Support Clip x 4
Bed Support Tube x 1
{Needed hardward supplied)
Bed Support Rail

Leg Brk't,

Front Bed Support
{With hardware)
Mattress

Mattress Skin

{For 4720A3111 Mattress)
{Not shown separately)
Body Corner Pane}

End Rail Front

Right Front Body Panel
Body Panel Front

{With 4720A318 metal cal
& 4730A322 x 2 tongue
seals attached)

NO.

PART NO.

4720A1371
4720A 1361
4720A1381
4720A1351
4720A1791
4720A1491
4720A1451
4730A1801

4730A5991

4720B5141
4720A6661

4730A6331
4720A5941
4720A5931
4720A0731
4720A5191
4720A3091
1213-1341

4720A5261
4720A5851
472085871
472085861
4720A2021
4720A1311
4720A1301
4720A3571
4730A3191
4730A5201
473083111
4730A1221
4720A2621
4720A 1481
1212-0121

4720A5311
4720A5321
4720A1331
4720A6461

4720A6531
4720A6591

4730A1211
4720A3041
473083711
473043671
4730A3741
4730A3381
4730A4901

4730A4911
4720A2091
4720A2101
4720A2061
4720A2071
4720A2081
4720A2041
4720A2051
4720A2031

PART NAME

Left Side Body Panel
Side Rail Left

Right Rear Body Panel
Side Rail Right Rear

End Rail Rear

Body Panel Rear

Tail Light Cover

Coleman Name Plate
{With 3 pushnuts
1201C793)

Tail Light Ass'y. Package
{includes 4720A 146 cover
retainer, 4720A308 tail
light trim, 4720-315 tail
light, 1044D0806 x 4 screw,
& 4730B373 tail light
gasket)

Lift Ass'y. Complete
{With one cable clip)

Jack Package

{With snap ring 4720A334)
Tire & Rim

Stabilizer Right Rear
Stabilizer Left Rear
Stabilizer Front

Wheel Well Ass'y.

Floor Covering

Plug

Access Door Complete
Access Door Support
Pivot Rear

Pivot Front

Access Door Skin

Seal Strip Rear

Seal Strip Front

Seal

Access Door Tread

f.ock Bar Ass'y.

Lock Handle

Safety Latch

Screen Door Support

Roll Pin x 5

Grommet x 2

Door Bulkhead Rear
Door Bulkhead Front
Side Rail Right Front
Side Panel Ass'y,

(2 canvas clips 4730A260)
Rear Ass'y.

{2 canvas clips 5730A260)

Front Ass'y,
{2 canvas clips 4730A260)

Rail Stop x 4

Tag Holder & Light
Latch x 2

Lower Door Seal
Seal Angle

Roll Pin x 1
Screen Door Seal
Seal Retainer
Panel End Long
Panel End Short
Panel R.S. Rear
Panel R.S. Front
Panel R.S. Middle
Panel C.S. Rear
Panel C.S. Front
Panel C.S. Middle

NO,

98.

99.
100.
101.
102.
103.
104.
105.
106.

107.

108.
109.
110.

11
112.

113.
114.

PART NO.

4720A2121
4720A2111
4730A4931
4730A3281
4730A3291
4730A3921
4720C2221
3720A1571
4720A1561

4730A5981

4720A1221
4720-3031
4730A3691

4720A2371
4730A4041

4730A3091
4720A3341

PART NAME

Corner Divider x 4

Panel Divider x 4

Panel Divider x 1

Wheel Well Seal x 2

Wheel Well Seal x 2

Hub Cap

Pulley x 8

Pin Short (With cotter pin)
Pin Long

(With cotter pin)

Whiffle Tree & Screw Ass'y.
{4720B520 Whiffle Tree)
{4720A309 Screw Eye x 4)
(1201B603 Hex Lock Nut
x 4)

Coupling

Safety Chain

Chain

(included 4730A381
connecting link)

Guide Channel

Bearing

{Kelsey-Hayes #1.44643)
Screw Eye x 4

Snapring x 1




PARTS LIST
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C1-2808




NO. PART NO.
4720A5241

26.
27.
28.
29,

/\
@o

39.
40.

41.
42,

CERINaT AN

s

4720A1841
4720A1811
4720A1821
4720A1851
4730A3701
4720A3271
472085411
472081681
4720A1831
4720A0951

4720A0941

4720A2611
4720A5961
4720A1671
4720A3291
4720A3301
4720A3601
4720A2601
4720A0691
4720A57561
4730A3801
4720A3721
4720A3781
4720A3961

4720A6711

4720A 5301

4720A5391

4720A5401

4720A5631
4720A1251
4720A5971
4720A4021

1472015601

4730B2701
4730A2631
4720A0771
4720A0701

4720A0981
4720A1211
4720A3991

4720A3111
4720A6911

4720A 3241
4720A6921

4720A3231
4720A6931

4720A1471
4720A1801

PARTS LIST

1968

CT-280§

PART NAME

Top Ass'y. Complete
{Not shown as a unit)
Top Panel Rear

Top Panel Front

Top End Panel

Top Corner

Strike x 4

Top Seal Long

Lift Brk't. Ass'y.

Top Channel Side

Top Rib

Door Support Tube x 2
{4720A331 Pate x 3)
Door Support x 2

{With spring washer
1202C383)

Screen Door Brk't. x 2
Support Plate Ass'y. x 1
Top Channel End

Seal - Long

Seal - Short

Screen Door Hinge x 3
Top Door Hinge x 2
Door Seal Vertical x 2
Sliding Panel Ass'y.

Door Seal

Metal Door Strip

Screen Door Handle
Door Latch

{With spring washer
1202C383)

Strike & Catch

{4720A 353 & 352)
Screen Door Complete
{Not shown as a unit)
Bed Ass'y, Rear

(Not shown sa a unit)
{With rail stop 4730A121
x 4}

Bed Ass'y. Front

(Not shown as a unit)
{With rail stop 4730A121
x 4)

Bow Brk’'t, Ass’y, x 2
Canvas Support Bed
Canvas Support Ass'y,
Shock Cord Spool x 4
(With screw & washer)
Bed Extension Ass'y,
(Rail stop 4730A121 x 4)
Bed Seal Angle

Bed Seal

Bed Support Clip x 4
Bed Support Tube x 1
(Needed hardware supplied)
Bed Support Rail

Leg Brk't.

Front Bed Support

{With hardware)

Mattress

Mattress Skin

{For 4720A3111 Mattress)
{Not shown separately)
Dinette Cushion Small
Dinette Cushion Small Skin
{For 4720A 3241 Cushion)
Dinette Cushion Large
Dinette Cushion Large Skin
(For 4720A3231 Cushion)
Body Corner Panel

End Rail Front

NO. PART NO.

43.
44.

4720A1391
4720A6261

4720A1371
4720A1361
4720A1381
4720A1351
4720A1781
4720A1491
4720A1451
4730A1801

4730A5991

4720B5141
4720A6661

4730A6331
4720A5941
4720A5931
4720A0731
4720A5191
4720A3091
1213-1341

4720A5261
4720A5851
4720B5871
472085861
4720A2021
4720A1311
4720A1301
4720A3571
4730A3191
4730A5201
4730B3111
4730A1221
4720A2621
4720A1481
1212-0121

4720A5311
4720A5321
4720A1331
4730A2451

4730A2541
4720A0721
4720A6561

4720A6531
4720A6591

4730A1211
4720A3041
4730B3711
52657-7081

4730A3671
4730A3741

PART NAME

Right Front Body Panel
Body Panel Front

{(With 4730A318 metal cal
& 4730A322 x 2 tongue
seals attached)

Left Side Body Panel
Side Rail Left

Right Rear Body Panel
Side Rail Right Rear

End Rail Rear

Body Panel Rear

Tail Light Cover

Coleman Name Plate
{(With 3 pushnuts
1201C793)

Tail Light Ass'y. Package
{Includes 4720A 146 cover
retainer, 4720A308 tail
light trim, 4720-315 tail
light, 1044D0806 x 4 screw,
& 57308373 tail light
gasket)

Lift Ass’'y. Complete
{With one cable clip)

Jack Package

{(With snap ring 4720A334)
Tire & Rim }
Stabilizer Right Rear
Stabilizer Left Rear
Stabilizer Front

Wheel Well Ass'y.

Floor Covering

Plug

Access Door Complete
Access Door Support
Pivot Rear

Pivot Front

Access Door Skin

Seal Strip Rear

Seal Strip Front

Seal

Access Door Tread

Lock Bar Ass’y.

Lock Handle

Safety Latch

Screen Door Support

Roll Pinx 5

Grommet

Door Bulkhead Rear
Door Bulkhead Front
Side Rail Right Front
Water Tank

{With 1210-028 elbow,
4730A244 elbow, 1211-178
nipple, & 1210-267 pipe
cup)

Cooler Stop x 2

Cooler Clip x 2

Side Panel Ass’y,

{2 canvas clips 4730A260)
Rear Ass'y,

{2 canvas clips 4730A260)
Front Ass’y.

(2 canvas clips 4730A260)
Rail Stop x 4

Tag Holder & Light

Latch x 2

Cooler x 1

Lower Door Seal

Seal Angle

119.
120.

121.

122.
123.
124,

125.
126.

127.
128.
129.

130.

PART NO.

4730A3381
4730A4901
4730A4911
4720A2091
4720A2101
4720A2061
4720A2071
4720A2081
4720A2041
4720A2051
4720A2031
4720A2121
4720A2111
4730A 4931
4720A5561
4720A3161
4720A3171
4720A 3201
4720A5091
4720A3551
4730A2461
4730A3141
4730A2551
4730A5941
4730A3921
4720C2221
4720A1571

4720A1561

4730A5981

4720A1221
4720-3031
4730A 3691

4720A2371
4730A4041
4720A3091

4720A3341
4730A2471

4730A4341

PART NAME

Roll Pin x 1

Screen Door Seal

Seal Retainer

Panel End Long

Panel End Short

Panel R.S. Rear

Panel R.S. Front

Panel R.S. Middle

Panei C.S. Rear

Panel C.S. Front

Panel C.S. Middle
Corner Divider x 4

Panel Divider x 4

Panel Divider x 1
Dinette Table

Toilet Box Top

Small Cabinet Top

R.S. Cabient Top

Stove Cover Ass'y.

Stove

Sink

Pump

Galley Top

Gas Bottle Package

Hub Cap

Pulley x 8

Pin Short

{With cotter pin)

Pin Long

{With cotter pin)
Whiffle Tree & Screw Ass'y.
(47208520 Whiffle Tree)
(4720A309 Screw Eve x 4}
{1201B603 Hex Lock Nut)
x 4)

Coupling

Safety Chain

Chain

{Includes 4730A381
connecting link)

Guide Channel

Bearing

(Kelsey-Hayes #1.44643)
Screw Eye x 4

Snap Ring x 1

Fill Spout

g\;Vith 1103B0608 screws x

Gas Hose Ass’y.
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39.

40.

4730A5241

4730A1841
4730A1811
4720A1821
4720A1851
4730A3701
4730A3271
472085411
4730B1681

4720A1831
4730A0951
4720A0941

4720A2611
4720A5961
4720A1671
4720A 3291
4720A3301
4720A3601
4720A2601
4720A0691
4720A5751
4730A3801
4730A3721
4720A3781
4720A3961

4720A6711

4720A5301

4720A5391

4720A5401

4720A5631
4720A1251
4720A5971
4720A4021

4720A5601
4730B2701
4730A2631
4720A0771
4720A0701
4720A0981
4720A1211
4720A 3991

4730A3351
4730A6911

4730A 3901
4730A6941

4730A3891
4730A6951

PARTS LIST

1968

C1-290

Top Ass'y. Complete
{Not shown as a unit)
Top Panel Center

Top Panel Front or Rear
Top End Panel

Top Corner

Strike

Top Seal Long

Lift Brk't Ass'y.

Top Channel Side

Roof Rib

Door Support Tube x 2
Door Support x 2

{With Spring Washer
1202C383)

Screen Door Brk't x 2
Support Plate Ass'y. x 2
Top Channel End

Seal - l.ong

Seal - Short

Screen Door Hinge x 3
Top Door Hinge x 2
Door Seal Vertical x 2
Sliding Panel Ass’y.
Door Seal

Metal Door Strip
Screen Door Handle
Door Latch

{With Spring Washer
1202C383)

Strike & Catch

(4720A 353 & 352)
Screen Door Complete
(Not shown as a unit)
Bed Ass'y. Rear

{Not shown as a unit)
{With rail stop 4730A121
x 4)

Bed Ass'y. Front

{Not shown as a unit)
{With rail stop 4730A 121
x 4)

Bow Brk’'t Ass'y. x 2
Canvas Support Bed
Canvas Support Ass’y.
Shock Cord Spool x 4
(With screw & washer)
Bed Extension Ass'y.
{With rail stop 4730A121
x 4)

Bed Seal Angle

Bed Seal

Bed Support Clip x 4
Bed Support Tube x 1
{Needed hardware supplied)
Bed Support Rail

Leg Brk't

Front Bed Support
(With hardware)
Mattress

4730A335 Mattress Skin
(Not shown separately)
Gaucho Cushion Small
{Hinged)

Hinged Gaucho Skin
{Not shown separetely)
Gaucho Cushion Large
Gaucho Large Skin
{Not shown separately)

41.

42,

43.

45,
46.

56.

57.

58.

4730A3371
4730A6921

4730A3361
4730A6931

4720A1471
4720A1801
4730A1391
4720A 1401

4730A1371
4730A1361
4730A1381
4730A1351
4720A1791
4720A1491
4720A 1451
4730A1801

4730A5991

4730B5141
4730B5151
4720A6661
4730A4041

4730A6321
4720A5941
4720A5931
4720A0731
4720A5191
4730A 3091
1213-1341

4720A5261
4720A5851
472085871
472085861
4720A2021
4720A1311
4720A1301
4720A3571
4730A3191
4730A5201
473083111
4730A1221
4720A2621
4720A 1481
1212-0121

4720A5311
4720A5321
4730A1331
4875-2361

4730A2541
4720A0721
4730A6461

Dinette Cushion Small
Dinette Small Skin

{Not shown separately)
Dinette Cushion Large
Dinette Large Skin

{Not shown separetely)
Body Corner Panel

End Rail Front

Right Front Body Panel
Body Panel Front

{With 4730A318 metal cal
& 4730A322 x 2 tongue
seals attached)

Left Side Body Panel
Side Rail Left

Right Rear Body Panel
Side Rail Right Rear

End Rail Rear

Body Panel Rear

Tail Light Cover

Coleman Name Plate
{With 3 pushnut's
1201C793)

Tail Light Ass'y. Package
{includes 4720A 146 cover
retainer, 4720A308 tail
tight trim, 4720-315 tail
light, 104400806 x 4 screw,
& 47308373 tail light
gasket)

Lift Ass’y. Complete Front
{With one cable clip)

Lift Ass'y. Complete Rear
(With one cable clip)

Jack Package

{With snap ring 4720A334)
Bearing

{Kelsey-Hayes #1.44643)
Tire & Rim

Stabilizer Right Rear
Stabilizer Left Rear
Stabilizer Front

Wheel Well Ass'y.

Floor Covering

Plug

Access Door Complete
Access Door Support
Pivot Rear

Pivot Front

Access Door Skin

Seal Strip Rear

Seal Strip Front

Seal

Access Dcor Tread

Lock Bar Ass'y.

Lock Handle

Safety Latch

Screen Door Support
Roll Pin x 5

Grommet x 2

Door Bulkhead Rear
Door Bulkhead Front
Side Rail Right Front
Tote Can

Cooler Stop x 2

Cooler Clip x 2

Side Panel Ass’y.

{2 canvas clips 4730A260)

11

112.
113.
114,
115.
116.
117.
118.
119.
120.
121.
122.
123.
124.
125.
126.

127.

128.
129.

130.
131,
132,

133.
134.
135.

4730A6531
4730A6591

4730A1211
4730A3431
4730B3711
5257-7091

4730A3671
4730A3741
4730A3381
4730A4901
4730A4911
4720A2091
4720A2101
4730A2381
4730A2071
4730A2081
4730A2371
4730A2051
4730A2031
4720A2111
4720A2121
4730A4931
4730A5561
4730A3171
4730A3201
4730A4621
4730A3101
4730A5091
4730A3351
4730A3481
4730A2561
4730-3151

4720A5921
4730A3881
4720C2221
4720A1571
4720A 1561
4730A5981

4720A1221
4720-3031
4730A3691

4720A2371
4720A3341
4730A3091
4730A3951

4720A6701
4720A 3041
4720A 6671
4720A6721

Rear Ass'y.
{ 2 canvas clips 4730A260)

Front Ass'y.

(2 canvas clips 4730A260)
Raif Stop x 4

Gas Hose Ass'y.

Latch x 2

Cooler

Lower Door Seal

Seal Angle

Roll Pin

Screen Door Seal

Seal Retainer

Panel End Long

Panel End Short

Panel R.S. Rear

Panel R.S. Front

Panel R.S. Middle

Panel C.S. Rear

Panel C.S. Front

Panel C.S. Middle

Panel Divider x 4

Panel Corner Divider x 4

Panel Divider x 1
Dinette Table

R.S. Cabinet Top

C.8. Cabinet Top - Small

C.S. Cabinet Top - Large

Pump

Stove Cover

Stove

Sink

Galley Top

Basket

Gas Bottle Package

Hub Cap & Spinner

Puiley x 8

Pin Short & Cotter Pin

Pin L.ong & Cotter Pin

Whiffle Tree & Screw Ass'y.
(4720A520 Whiffle Tree)

(4720A 309 Screw Eye x 4)

(12018603 Hex Lock Nut
x 4)

Coupling

Safety Chain

Chain

{Included 4730A381

connecting tink)

Guide Channel

Snap Ring x 1

Screw Eye x 4

Electric Brake Package

(Not shown as a unit)

{includes R.H., L.H. and

hardware)

Electric Brake Shoes

Tag Holder

R.H. Brake Magnet

L..H. Brake Magnet

{Not shown separately)
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NO.

h
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30.

31
32.
33.
34.
35.
37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

PART NO.
4730A5241

4730A 1841
4730A1811
4720A1821
4720A1851
4730A3701
4730A3271
4720B5411
4730B1681
4720A1831
4730A0951
4720A0941

4720A2611
4720A5961
4720A1671
4720A3291
4720A3301
4720A3601
4720A2601
4720A0691
4720A5751
4730A3801
4730A3721
4720A3781
4720A3961

4720A6711

4720A5301

4720A5391

4720A5401

4720A5631
4720A1251
4720A5971
4720A4021

4720A5601

4730B2701
4730A2631
4720A0771
4720A0701

4720A0981
4720A1211
4720A3991

4730A 3351
4730A6911

4730A3371
4730A6921

4730A 3361
4730A6931

4720A1471

~PARTS LIST

1968
C1-291

PART NAME

Top Ass'y. Complete
{Not shown as a unit)
Top Panel Center

Top Panel Front or Rear
Top End Panel

Top Corner

Strike

Top Seal LLong

Lift Brk’'t Ass'y.

Top Channel Side
Roof Rib

Door Support Tube x 2
Door Support x 2
{With Spring Washer
1202C383)

Screen Door Brk’t x 2
Support Plate Ass'y. x 2
Top Channel End

Seal - Long

Seal - Short

Screen Door Hinge x 3

Top Door Hinge x 2

Door Seal Vertical x 2
Sliding Panel Ass'y,
Door Seal

Metal Door Strip

Screen Door Handle
Door Latch

{(With Spring Washer
1202C383)

Strike & Catch
(4720A353 & 352)
Screen Door Complete
(Not shown as a unit)
Bed Ass'y. Rear

{Not shown as a unit)
(With rail stop 4730A121
x 4)

Bed Ass’y. Front

{Not shown as a unit)
(With rail stop 4730A121
x 4)

Bow Brk't Ass'y. x 2
Canvas Support Bed
Canvas Support Ass'y.
Shock Cord Spool x 4
(With screw & washer)
Bed Extension Ass'y.
(With rail stop 4730A121
x 4)

Bed Seal Angle

Bed Seal

Bed Support Clipx 4
Bed Support Tube x 1
(Needed hardware supplied)
Bed Support Rail

Leg Brk't

Front Bed Support
{With hardware)
Mattress

4730A335 Mattress Skin
(Not shown separately)
Dinette Cushion Small
Dinette Small Skin

{Not shown separately)
Dinette Cushion Large
Dinette Large Skin

{Not shown separately)
Body Corner Panel

54,
55.
56.

PART NO.

4720A1801
4730A13921
4720A 1401

4730A1371
4730A1361
4730A1381
4739A1351
4720A1791
4720A 1591
4720A1451
4730A1801

4730A5991

473085141
473085151
47206661
4730A4041

4730A6321
4720A5941
4720A5931
4720A0731
4720A5191
4730A3091
1213-1341

4720A5261
4720A5851
472085871
472085861
4720A2021
4720A1311
4720A1301
4720A3571
4730A3191
4730A5201
473083111
4730A1221
4720A2621
4720A1481
1212-0121

4720A5211
4720A5321
4730A1331
4730A6461

4730A6531

4730A86591

4730A1211
4730B3711
4730A3671
4730A3741
4730A3381
4730A49801
4730A49811

PART NAME

End Rail Front

Right Front Body Panel
Body Panel Front

(With 4730A318 metal cal
& 4730A322 x 2 tongue
seals attached)

Left Side Body Panel
Side Rail Left

Right Rear Body Panel
Side Rail Right Rear

End Rail Rear

Body Panel Rear

Tail Light Cover

Coleman Name Plate
(With 3 pushnut's
1201C793)

Tail light Ass’y. Package
(Includes 4720A 146 cover
retainer, 4720A 308 tail
tight trim, 4720-315 tail
light, 104400806 x 4 screw,
& 4730B373 tail light
gasket)

Lift Ass'y. Complete Front
(With one cable clip)

Lift Ass'y. Complete Rear
{With one cable clip)

Jack Package

{With snap ring 4720A334)
Bearing

{Kelsey-Hayes #1.44643)
Tire & Rim

Stabilizer Right Rear
Stabilizer Left Rear
Stabilizer Front

Whee! Well Ass'y.

Floor Covering

Plug

Access Door Complete
Access Door Support
Pivot Rear

Pivot Front

Access Door Skin

Seal Strip Rear

Seal Strip Front

Seal

Access Door Tread

L.ock Bar Ass'y.

t.ock Handle

Safety Latch

Screen Door Support
Roli Pinx 5

Grommet x 2

Door Bulkhead Rear
Door Bulkhead Front
Side Rail Right Front
Side Panel Ass'y.

(2 canvas clips 4730A260)
Rear Ass'y.

{2 canvas clips 4730A260)
Front Ass'y.

{2 canvas clips 4730A260)
Rail Stop x 4

Latch x 2

Lower Door Seai

Seal Angle

Roll Pin

Screen Door Seal

Seal Retainer

13

111,
112,
113.

114.
115.
116.
117.

118.
119.
120.

PART NO. PART NAME

4720A2091
4720A2101
4730A2381
4730A2071
4730A2081
4730A2371
4730A20561
4730A2031
4720A2111
4720A2121
4730A4931
4730A5561
4730A3171
4730A3881
4720C2221
4720A1571

Panel End Long
Panel End Short
Panel R.S. Rear
Panel R.S. Front
Pane! R.S, Middle
Panel C.S. Rear
Panel C.S. Front
Panel C.S. Middie
Panel Divider x 4

Panel Divider x 1
Dinette Table

R.S. Cabinet Top
Hub Cap & Spinner
Pulley x 8

Pin Short

& Cotter Pin

Pin Long

& Cotter Pin

4720A1561

4730A5981

x 4)
Coupling
Safety Chain
Chian
{Included 4730A381
Connecting Link)
Guide Channel
Cabinet Top
Snap Ring x 1
Screw Eye x 4

4720A1221
4720-3031
4730A 3691

4720A2371
4730A3131
4720A3341
4730A3091
4730A3951

Electric Brake Shoes
Tag Holder

R.H. Brake Magnet
L..H. Brake Magnet

4720A6701
4720A3041
4720A6671
4720A6721

{Not shown separately)

Panel Corner Divider x 4

Whiffle Tree & Screw Ass'y.
(4720A520 Whiffle Tree)
{4720A309 Screw Eye x 4)
(1201B603 Hex Lock Nut

Electric Brake Package
{Not shown as a unit) {Include:
R.H., L.H., and hardware)




PARTS LIST

1968
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NO. PART NO.

RPN AN~

-

4730A5241

4730A5241

4730A 1841
4730A 1811
4720A1821
4720A1851
4730A 3701
4730A3271
472085411
473081681
4720A 1831
4730A0951
4720A0941

4720A2611
4720A5961
4720A1671
4720A3291
4720A3301
4720A3601
4720A2601
4720A0691
4720A5751
4730A3801
4730A3721
4720A 3781
4720A3961

4720A6711

4720A5301

4720A5391

4720A5401

4720A5631
4720A 1251
4720A5971
4720A4021

4720A5601
473082701
4730A2631

4720A0771
4720A0701

4720A0981
4720A1211
4720A3991

4730A3351
4720A6911

4730A3901
4730A6941

PARTS LIST

1968

C1-290§

PART NAME

Top Ass'y. Complete
(Not shown as a unit)

Top Ass’y. Complete
{Not shown as a unit)
Top Panei Center

Top Panel Front or Rear
Top End Panel

Top Corner

Strike

Top Seal Long

Lift Brk't Ass'y,

Top Channel Side

Roof Rib

Door Support Tube x 2
Door Support x 2
{With Spring Washer
1202C383)

Screen Door Brk't x 2
Support Plate Ass’y. x 2
Top Channel End

Seal - Long

Seal - Short

Screen Door Hinge x 3
Top Door Hinge x 2
Door Seal Vertical x 2
Sliding Panel Ass'y.
Door Seal

Metal Door Strip
Screen Door Handle
Door Latch

{With Spring Washer
1202C383)

Strike & Catch
(4720A353 & 352)
Screen Door Complete
(Not shown as a unit)
Bed Ass'y. Rear

{Not shown as a unit)
{With rail stop 4730A121
x 4)

Bed Ass'y. Front

(Not shown as a unit)
{With rail stop 4730A121
x 4)

Bow Brk't Ass'y, x 2
Canvas Support Bed
Canvas Support Ass'y.
Shock Cord Spool x 4
(With screw & washer)
Bed Extension Ass'y.
(With rail stop 4730A121
x 4)

Bed Seal Angle

Bed Seal

Bed Support Clip x 4
Bed Support Tube x 1

(Needed hardware supplied) -

Bed Support Rail

Leg Brk't

Front Bed Support
(With hardware)
Mattress

4730A335 Mattress Skin
(Not shown separately)
Gaucho Cushion Small
{Hinged)

Hinged Gaucho Skin
(Not shown separately)

NO.
40.

41,

42,

43.
44,
45,
46.

56.
57.
58.

59.

83.
84,
85.

PART NO.

4730A3891
4730A6951

4730A3371
4730A6921

4730A3361
4730A6931

4720A1471
4720A1801
4730A 1391
4720A1401

4730A1371
4730A 1361
4730A1381
4730A1351
4720A1791
4720A1491
4720A 1451
4730A1801

4730A5991

4730B5141
4730B5151
4720A6661
4730A4041

4730A6321
4720A5961
4720A5931
4720A0731
4720A5191
4730A3091
1213-1341

4720A5261.

4720A5861
472085871
4720B5861
4720A2021
4720A1311
4720A1301
4720A3571
4730A3191
4730A5201
4730B3111
4730A1221
4720A2621
4720A1481
12120121

4720A5311
4720A5321
4730A1331
4730A2451

PART NAME

Gaucho Cushion Large
Gaucho Large Skin

{Not shown separately)
Dinette Cushion Small
Dinette Small Skin

{Not shown separately)
Dinette Cushion Large
Dinette Large Skin

{Not shown separately)
Body Corner Panel

End Rail Front

Right Front Body Panel
Body Panel Front

{With 4730A318 metal cal
& 4730A322 x 2 tongue
seals attached)

Left Side Body Panel
Side Rail Left

Right Rear Body Panel
Side Rail Right Rear

End Rail Rear

Body Panel Rear

Tail Light Cover

Coleman Name Plate
{(With 3 pushnut's
1201C793)

Tail Light Ass'y. Package
{Includes 4720A 146 cover
retainer, 4720A308 tail
light trim, 4720-315 tail
light, 1044D0806 x 4 screw,
& 47308373 tail light
gasket)

Lift Ass'y. complete Front
{With one cable clip)

Lift Ass'y. Complete Rear
{With one cable clip)

Jack Package

{With snap ring 4720A334)
Bearing

{Kelsey-Hayes #1.44643)
Tire & Rim

Stabilizer Right Rear
Stabilizer Left Rear
Stabilizer Front

Wheel Well Ass'y.

Floor Covering

Plug

Access Door Complete
Access Door Support
Pivot Rear

Pivot Front

Access Door Skin

Seal Strip Rear

Seal Strip Front

Seal

Access Door Tread

Lock Bar Ass'y,

Lock Handle

Safety Latch

Screen Door Support
Roli Pinx 5

Grommet x 2

Door Bulkhead Rear
Door Bulkhead Front
Side Rail Right Front
Water Tank

{With 1210-028 Elbow,
4730A244 Elbow, 1211-178
nipple, and 1210-267 pipe
cap)

15

ey
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123,
124.

125,

126.
127.
128.

129.
130.
131,

132.

134,
135,

PART NO.

4730A2541
4720A0721
4730A6461

4730A6561
4730A6591

4730A1211
4730A4341
4730B3711
5257-7091

4730A3671
4730A3741
4730A3381
4730A4901
4730A4911
4720A2901
4720A2101
4730A2381
4730A2071
4730A2081
4730A2371
4730A2051
4730A2031
4720A2111
4720A2121
4730A4931
4730A5561
4730A3171
4730A 3201
4730A4621
4730A3141
4730A5091
4730A3351
4730A2361
4730A2571
4730A5941
4730A 3881
4720C2221
4720A1571

4720A 1561

4730A5981

4720A1221
4720-3031
4730A3691

4720A2371
4720A3341
4730A 3091
4730A3951

4730A6701
4720A 3041
4730A2471
4720A6711
4720A6721

PART NAME

Cooler Stop x 2

Cooler Clip x 2

Side Panei Ass'y.

(2 canvas clips 4730A260)
Rear Ass'y.

(2 canvas clips 4730A260)
Front Ass’y.

(2 canvas clips 4730A260)
Rail Stop x 4

Gas Hose Ass'y.

Latch x 3

Cooler

Lower Door Seal

Seal Angle

Roll Pin

Screen Door Seal

Seal Retainer

Panel End Long

Panel End Short

Panel R.S. Rear

Panel R.S. Rront

Panel R.S. Middle

Panel C.S. Rear

Panel C.S. Front

Panel C.S. Middle

Panel Divider x 4

Panel Corner Divider x 4
Panel Divider x 1
Dinette Table

R.S. Cabinet Top

C.S. Cabinet Top - Small
C.S. Cabinet Top - Large
Pump

Stove Cover

Stove

Sink

Galley Top

Gas Bottle Package

Hub Cap & Spinner
Pulley x 8

Pin Short

& Cotter Pin

Pin Long

& Cotter Pin

Whiffle Tree & Screw
Ass'y,

(4720A520 Whiffle Tree)
(4720A309 Screw Eye x 4)
(12018603 Hex Lock Nut
x 4)

Coupling

Safety Chain

Chain

{included 4730A381
connecting link)

Guide Channel

Snap Ring x 1
Screw Eve x 4

Electric Brake Package

(Not shown as a unit) {Includes

R.H., L.H., and hardware)
Electric Brake Shoes

Tag Holder & Light

Fill Spout (with screws)
R.H. Brake Magnet

L.H. Brake Magnet

(Not shown separately)




1968

MISCELLANEOUS PARTS LIST
PARTS

MISC. PARTS & INFORMATION

1. TOP SEALANT 4730A5771
2-3 oz. tubes per package

2. CRANK HANDLE — 4720A5211
3. STABILIZER HANDLE — 4730A4191

4. ACCESS DOOR KEYS 4730A3211
2 keys to the package

5. PUMPS

Pumps should be identified by the drawings below and ordered by
their corresponding numbers.

=T

S S

R

4730A3141 4730-3101 4730A3101
#1.1
6. WIRING
RED — LEFT DIRECTIONAL SIGNAL
BLACK AND STOP
GREEN — RIGHT DIRECTIONAL SIGNAL
RED EF’ RED AND STOP

BLACK — TAIL & TAG LIGHT

4730A487 GREEN—
l WHITE — GROUND

¥ N\
4730A488

& N X
\\E\\\

4730A5851
- WIRE HARNESS
4730A4861
PIGTAIL

WHITE
290 SERIES BRAKE WIRING

NOTE: WIRE HARNESS & PIGTAIL

FIT ALL TRAILERS ﬁ
#1.2 ind
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1968

PARTS LIST MISCELLANEOUS
PARTS

7. CABINET AND DOOR TRIM
(a) 280 Series Door Trim 4730A6001
Enough trim to fit any trailer in the 280 series.
(b) 290 Series Door Trim 4730A6011
Enough trim to fit any trailer in the 290 series.
(c) Cabinet Trim — 4730A6021

Enough trim for any camping trailer.

8. CABLES

:Oﬂ ‘——/— id_::i-..'}( ----- Ci---:_':.‘;'l.':_';' —

-l

D of & @

#1.3
Ref. No. Part Name 290 Series 280 Series
1 Cable Ass’y, Long 4730B5281 4720B5281
Front (one cable clip attached) (one cable clip attached)
(one clip in package) (one clip in package)
Cable Ass’y, Long 4730B5271 4720B5281
Back (one cable clip attached) (one cable clip attached)
(one clip in package) (one clip in package)
2 Cable Ass’y 4730B5161 4730B5161
3 Cable Ass’y Short 4720B5271 4720B5271
4 Pinx 3 4730A2491 4730A2491
(with 4730A098 retaining ring x 3)
5 Pulley x 8 4720C2221 4720C2221

NOTE: All cable ass’y come with cable clips attached on both ends unless otherwise .
specified.
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1968

MISCELLANEQOUS
PARTS

PARTS LIST

If 3/32 inch dia. cables are needed, order by the following table referring to Drawing

#1.3 for reference numbers:

Ref. No. Part Name 290 Series
1 Cable Ass’y, Long 4730A5281
Front (one cable clip attached)
(one clip in package)
Cable Ass’y, Long 4730A5271
Back (one cable clip attached)
(one clip in package)
2 Cable Ass’y 4730A5161
(one cable clip attached)
(one clip in package)
3 Cable Ass’y, Short 4720A5271
(one cable clip attached)
(one clip in package)
4 Pinx 3 4730A2491
(with 4730A098 retaining ring x 3)
5 Pulley x 8 4720C2221
9. TRAILER TOUCH UP PAINT
Part Number Part Name Usage
(a) 8-214 Trailer Frame Black
(b) 8-215 Polar White
(c) 8-216 Top Interior Green
(d) 8-217 Trailer Body Blue
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280 Series

4720A5281

(one cable clip attached)
(one clip in package)
4720A5281

(one cable clip attached)
(one clip in package)

4730A5161
{one cable clip attached)
(one clip in package)

4720A5271
{one cable clip attached)
{one clip in package)

4730A2491

472002221

Used on all tongue & frame members
Used on outside of top
Used on inside of top only

Use on all trailer body panels & corners




